Position Other Positions Held City Department Total Wages

N o oA

10.

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Sergeant of Police (PERS) Oakland Police Services Agency $294,153
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) Sergeant of Police Oakland Police Services Agency $282,721
(PERS), Lieutenant of
Police (PERS)
Engineer, Civil (Office) Oakland Community & Economic $260,438
Develop Agency
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Oakland Police Services Agency $257,367
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Oakland Police Services Agency $255,277
Police Officer (PERS) Oakland Police Services Agency $254,401
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) Sergeant of Police Oakland Police Services Agency $253,761
(PERS), Sergeant of
Police (PERS)
Chief of Police Chief of Police, Oakland Police Services Agency $249,074
Assistant
Police Officer (PERS) Oakland Police Services Agency $247,673
Agency Director, Fire Services Deputy Chief of Fire Oakland Fire Department $246,944
Department
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) Sergeant of Police Oakland Police Services Agency $238,340
(PERS)
Chief of Police Oakland Police Services Agency $235,880
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Oakland Police Services Agency $232,211
Lieutenant of Police (PERS) Oakland Police Services Agency $231,808
Deputy Chief of Fire Department ~ Battalion Chief Oakland Fire Department $227,575
City Administrator Exempt Limited Oakland City Administrator $226,636
Duration Employee
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Oakland Police Services Agency $222,971
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Oakland Police Services Agency $221,445
Police Officer (PERS) Oakland Police Services Agency $221,334
Police Officer (PERS) Oakland Police Services Agency $220,600
Police Officer (PERS) Oakland Police Services Agency $220,323
Police Officer (PERS) Oakland Police Services Agency $218,102
Sergeant of Police (PERS) Oakland Police Services Agency $216,013
Battalion Chief Oakland Fire Department $215,924



25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

53.

54.

Police Officer (PERS)

Special Counsel

Deputy Chief of Police (PERS)
Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)
Lieutenant of Police (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)

Deputy Chief of Fire Department
Deputy Chief of Police (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)
Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)
Sergeant of Police (PERS)
City Attorney

Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Captain of Police (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)
Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)
Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)

City Attorney, Assistant
Police Officer (PERS)

Captain of Police (PERS)

Director of Development

Deputy Director, Comm & Econ
Dev

Captain of Police (PERS)

Police Officer (PERS)

City Attorney, Assistant

Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland

Oakland

Oakland

Police Services Agency
City Attorney

Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Fire Department
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
City Attorney

Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
City Attorney

Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency

Community & Economic
Develop Agency

Community & Economic
Develop Agency

Police Services Agency

$215,774
$214,964
$214,888
$214,349
$214,067
$212,170
$210,216
$209,683
$209,484
$208,178
$206,179
$205,853
$204,648
$203,621
$203,561
$202,024
$201,136
$199,932
$198,991
$198,366
$197,990
$197,781
$197,200
$197,148
$196,826
$195,884
$194,553
$194,526

$193,868

$193,317



55.

56.
57.
58.
59.

60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

Deputy Chief of Police (PERS)

Captain of Police (PERS)
Captain of Police (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)

Deputy Director, Comm & Econ
Dev

Captain of Police (PERS)
Lieutenant of Police (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)
Captain of Police (PERS)
Captain of Police (PERS)

Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)
Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Treasury Manager

Police Officer (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)
Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Lieutenant of Police (PERS)

Lieutenant of Police (PERS)
Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)
Director of Human Services
City Attorney, Assistant
Director of Library Services
Agency Director, Finance & Mgmt
Police Officer (PERS)
Project Manager Ill

Police Officer (PERS)

Captain of Police
(PERS)

Lieutenant of Police
(PERS)

Police Officer (PERS)

Sergeant of Police
(PERS)

Deputy City Attorney V

Oakland

Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland

Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland

Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland

Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland

Police Services Agency

Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency

Police Services Agency

Community & Economic

Develop Agency

Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency

Police Services Agency

Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Finance

Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency

Police Services Agency

Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency

Police Services Agency

Health And Human Services

City Attorney

Library

Finance

Police Services Agency
Information Technology

Police Services Agency

$192,710

$192,693
$192,656
$192,416
$191,619

$191,016
$190,290
$189,794
$189,633
$188,126

$188,089
$187,922
$187,846
$187,334
$186,877
$186,581
$186,490
$185,935

$185,777
$185,575
$185,010
$184,686
$184,415
$183,433
$183,015
$182,899
$182,755
$182,646
$182,379



84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

97.

98.
99.

100.

Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)
Lieutenant of Police (PERS)
Lieutenant of Police (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)
Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Lieutenant of Police (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)
Police Officer (PERS)
Sergeant of Police (PERS)
Captain of Police (PERS)

Lieutenant of Police (PERS)

Captain of Police (PERS)

Real Estate Services Manager

Sergeant of Police (PERS)

Lieutenant of Police
(PERS)

Sergeant of Police
(PERS)

Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland

Oakland

Oakland
Oakland

Oakland

Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency
Police Services Agency

Police Services Agency

Police Services Agency

Police Services Agency

Community & Economic

Develop Agency

Police Services Agency

$182,176
$181,581
$181,433
$180,764
$180,714
$180,605
$180,531
$180,427
$180,408
$179,287
$178,296
$178,141
$177,671

$177,437

$177,358
$176,756

$176,526



