	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$294,153
2.	Lieutenant of Police (PERS)	Sergeant of Police (PERS), Lieutenant of Police (PERS)	Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$282,721
3.	Engineer, Civil (Office)		Oakland	Community & Economic Develop Agency	\$260,438
4.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$257,367
5.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$255,277
6.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$254,401
7.	Lieutenant of Police (PERS)	Sergeant of Police (PERS), Sergeant of Police (PERS)	Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$253,761
8.	Chief of Police	Chief of Police, Assistant	Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$249,074
9.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$247,673
10.	Agency Director, Fire Services	Deputy Chief of Fire Department	Oakland	Fire Department	\$246,944
11.	Lieutenant of Police (PERS)	Sergeant of Police (PERS)	Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$238,340
12.	Chief of Police		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$235,880
13.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$232,211
14.	Lieutenant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$231,808
15.	Deputy Chief of Fire Department	Battalion Chief	Oakland	Fire Department	\$227,575
16.	City Administrator	Exempt Limited Duration Employee	Oakland	City Administrator	\$226,636
17.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$222,971
18.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$221,445
19.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$221,334
20.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$220,600
21.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$220,323
22.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$218,102
23.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$216,013
24.	Battalion Chief		Oakland	Fire Department	\$215,924

54.	Captain of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$193,317
53.	Deputy Director, Comm & Econ Dev		Oakland	Community & Economic Develop Agency	\$193,868
52.	Director of Development		Oakland	Community & Economic Develop Agency	\$194,526
51.	Captain of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$194,553
50.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$195,884
49.	City Attorney, Assistant		Oakland	City Attorney	\$196,826
48.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$197,148
47.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$197,200
46.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$197,781
45.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$197,990
44.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$198,366
43.	Captain of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$198,991
42.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$199,932
41.	City Attorney	City Attorney, Assistant	Oakland	City Attorney	\$201,136
40.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$202,024
39.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$203,561
38.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$203,621
37.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)	Police Officer (PERS)	Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$204,648
36.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$205,853
35.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$206,179
34.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$208,178
33.	Deputy Chief of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$209,484
32.	Deputy Chief of Fire Department		Oakland	Fire Department	\$209,683
31.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$210,216
30.	Lieutenant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$212,170
29.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$214,067
28.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$214,349
27.	Deputy Chief of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$214,888
25.26.	Police Officer (PERS) Special Counsel		Oakland Oakland	Police Services Agency City Attorney	\$215,774 \$214,964

55.	Deputy Chief of Police (PERS)	Captain of Police (PERS)	Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$192,710
56.	Captain of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$192,693
57.	Captain of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$192,656
58.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$192,416
59.	Deputy Director, Comm & Econ Dev		Oakland	Community & Economic Develop Agency	\$191,619
60.	Captain of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$191,016
61.	Lieutenant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$190,290
62.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$189,794
63.	Captain of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$189,633
64.	Captain of Police (PERS)	Lieutenant of Police (PERS)	Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$188,126
65.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$188,089
66.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$187,922
67.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$187,846
68.	Treasury Manager		Oakland	Finance	\$187,334
69.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$186,877
70.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$186,581
71.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)	Police Officer (PERS)	Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$186,490
72.	Lieutenant of Police (PERS)	Sergeant of Police (PERS)	Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$185,935
73.	Lieutenant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$185,777
74.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$185,575
75.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$185,010
76.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$184,686
77.	Director of Human Services		Oakland	Health And Human Services	\$184,415
78.	City Attorney, Assistant	Deputy City Attorney V	Oakland	City Attorney	\$183,433
79.	Director of Library Services		Oakland	Library	\$183,015
80.	Agency Director, Finance & Mgmt		Oakland	Finance	\$182,899
81.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$182,755
82.	Project Manager III		Oakland	Information Technology	\$182,646
83.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$182,379

84.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$182,176
85.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$181,581
86.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$181,433
87.	Lieutenant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$180,764
88.	Lieutenant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$180,714
89.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$180,605
90.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$180,531
91.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$180,427
92.	Lieutenant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$180,408
93.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$179,287
94.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$178,296
95.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$178,141
96.	Captain of Police (PERS)	Lieutenant of Police (PERS)	Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$177,671
97.	Lieutenant of Police (PERS)	Sergeant of Police (PERS)	Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$177,437
98.	Captain of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$177,358
99.	Real Estate Services Manager		Oakland	Community & Economic Develop Agency	\$176,756
100.	Sergeant of Police (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$176,526